of changes in market interest rates. The company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates
primarily to the company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates.

 The company's main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the
company to interest rate risk.

Increase or decrease
in basis points

Effect on profit
before tax

31-Mar-24

INR +50  (10.72)

INR -50  10.72

31-Mar-23

INR +50  (2.81)

INR -50  2.81

 The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently
observable market environment, showing a significantly higher volatility than in prior years.

 ii) Foreign Currency Risk

 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of
changes in exchange rates. Foreign currency risk senstivity is the impact on the company’s profit before tax is due
to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity
to a reasonably possible change in USD and EURO exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.

Note 43 : Fair Values Disclosure (contd.)

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2024

(All amounts in H lakh, unless otherwise stated)

159ORIENT BELL LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2023-24

CORPORATE
OVERVIEW001 MANAGEMENT

OVERVIEW045 STATUTORY
REPORTS

FINANCIAL
OVERVIEW057 095

Particulars Year Changes in Currency rate Effect on profit before tax

Trade Payables March 31, 2024
+5%  (0.87)

-5%  0.87

Trade Payables March 31, 2023
+5%  (2.32)
-5%  2.32

Particulars Year Changes in Currency rate Effect on profit before tax

Foreign Currency on Hand March 31, 2024
+5%  0.10

-5%  (0.10)

Foreign Currency on Hand March 31, 2023
+5%  0.10
-5%  (0.10)

B. Credit Risk

 Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in finance loss to the
company. Credit risk arise from Cash and cash equivalents, deposit with banks, trade receivables and other financial
assets measure at amortised cost. The company continuously monitors defaults of customers and other counterparties
and incorporate this information into its credit risk control.

 The company also uses expected credit loss model to assess the impairement loss in Trade Receivables and makes an
allowance of doubtful trade receivables using this model.

[…]

of changes in market interest rates. The company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates
primarily to the company’s debt obligations with floating interest rates.

 The company's main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the
company to interest rate risk.

Increase or decrease
in basis points

Effect on profit
before tax

31 March, 2024
INR +50  (10.72)
INR -50  10.72
31 March, 2023
INR +50  (2.81)
INR -50  2.81

 The assumed movement in basis points for the interest rate sensitivity analysis is based on the currently
observable market environment, showing a significantly higher volatility than in prior years.

 ii) Foreign Currency Risk

 Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate because of
changes in exchange rates. Foreign currency risk senstivity is the impact on the company’s profit before tax is due
to changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities. The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity
to a reasonably possible change in USD and EURO exchange rates, with all other variables held constant.

Particulars Year Changes in Currency rate Effect on profit before tax

Trade Payables March 31, 2024
+5%  (0.87)
-5%  0.87

Trade Payables March 31, 2023
+5%  (2.32)
-5%  2.32

Particulars Year Changes in Currency rate Effect on profit before tax

Foreign Currency on Hand March 31, 2024
+5%  0.10
-5%  (0.10)

Foreign Currency on Hand March 31, 2023
+5%  0.10
-5%  (0.10)

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
for the year ended March 31, 2024

(All amounts in H lakh, unless otherwise stated)

224
MAKING

TILE SHOPPING
EASIER

Note 44: Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (contd.)

B. Credit Risk

 Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in finance loss to the
company. Credit risk arise from Cash and cash equivalents, deposit with banks, trade receivables and other financial
assets measure at amortised cost. The company continuously monitors defaults of customers and other counterparties
and incorporate this information into its credit risk control.

 The company also uses expected credit loss model to assess the impairement loss in Trade Receivables and makes an